
Country : GERMANY

Name of the organization Deutscher Galopp e.V. - Verband für 
Vollblutzucht und Rennen

Address Rennbahnstrasse 154, 50737 Köln, Germany

Internet home page www.deutscher-galopp.de

Fixtures and races website address see above

CEO Daniel T.Krüger and Janine Knautz

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 15 Mob. 0049 1627332339

0049 221 7498 40, Mob. 0049 171 2300669

e-mail krueger@deutscher-galopp.de

knautz@deutscher-galopp.de

Head of Stewarding Dr. Philipp Biermann

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number Mob. 0049 15773519930

e-mail biermann@deutscher-galopp.de

dr.philipp.biermann@gmx.de
Consultant for Deutscher Galopp 
and Handicapper

Rüdiger Schmanns

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number Mob. 0049 151 11145337

e-mail rschmanns@web.de

Racing secretary Ralf Steinmetz

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 21

e-mail steinmetz@deutscher-galopp.de

Senior Handicapper Harald Siemen

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 171 4457688
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e-mail hjp.siemen@web.de

Racetrack maintenance Dirk Hartung

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number Mob. 0049 1729683064

e-mail dirk@hartung-celle.de

STUD BOOK (Organization name) Deutscher Galopp e.V.

Contact person Dr. Hubert Uphaus

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 30

e-mail uphaus@deutscher-galopp.de

Contact for horses coming from 
abroad and going racing abroad

Ralf Wilhelms

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 23, Mob. 0049 174 1825924

e-mail wilhelms@deutscher-galopp.de

Contact Racing Department Anne Horny

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 25

e-mail horny@deutscher-galopp.de

Head Veterinary (controls and 
regulations)

Prof.Dr.Harald Sieme (co-ordinated by Hubert 
Uphaus)

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 30

e-mail uphaus@deutscher-galopp.de

Accounts Janine Knautz

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 40, Mob. 0049 171 2300669

e-mail knautz@deutscher-galopp.de
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Medical Advisor
Dr Peter Wind (co-ordinated by 
Daniel Krüger)

Speaking Language German, English

Telephone number 0049 221 7498 15

e-mail krueger@deutscher-galopp.de

mailto:krueger@deutscher-galopp.de

